File with Your County Assessor on or Before December 31

Exemption Application
for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations
Read instructions on reverse side.

Reset

Print

451

Name of Organization	properly complete or time	ly file this app		a denial of the exem			
Name of Organization			County Name		Tax Year	200	
Name of Owner of Property	· Unrist, JCIEN	1151	Lan Cast State Where Incorporate			2018	
Second Church of	· Marist Sca	entist	Nebrasi				
Second Church of Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant	ONIT TO SE	Chilly		al and Personal Property	Parcel ID N	lumber	
1900 D. st. 1	Vebraska 68	502	\$ 562,00	10	1025	3 1600 7000	
City	State Zip (Code	Contact Name		Phone Nun		
Email Address			Fred Hol	رو	402-	570-3772	
thoke @ neb.rr.	0000						
Type of Ownership	COYVI						
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational Organiza	ition 🔀 F	Religious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ation [Cemetery Organization	
Name	Title of Officers,		Addra	oo City State Zin Co	d-a		
	Directors, or Partners			ss, City, State, Zip Co			
Anabety Cox	PRESIDENT	3901	5.2744 ,#3	D, Lincoln,	NE. 69	8602	
Donna Burdic	Clerk	2010 1	Werett, Liv	م زمای ، برد ، د	58502		
Legal description of real property and general	TVeaswrer al description of all depreciable	8500 tangible persona	TOVIZON DR	d motor vehicles:	UE. E	3505	
CAPITOL ADDITIO							
CAPITOLITABILITA	MI WINCK D) Z	, 9-9	, AND W12	LOT IV			
Property described above is used in the follow	wing exempt category (please	mark the applica	ble boxes):				
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational	Religious	Charitable	Cemetery	3 FC		
Give a detailed description of the use of the	property:						
Church Services	Dial				0.00	OF DOID	
51111511 361111323	unity,	10	1 1x		JUN	27 2018	
		14/	((()()		NORM	AN H. AGENA	
All organizations event for an Agricultural	ural and Hauttaultural Casta	1 1			.ANCASTER	COUNTY ASSESSOR/	
All organizations, except for an Agricultula ls all of the property used exclusively as of				tions. YE		TEN OF DELDO	
ls the property used for financial gain or p				~_~	.=		
Is a portion of the property used for the sa							
If Yes, state the number of hours per we		mamharchin ar	employment based on re-	no color			
Is the property owned or used by an organization which discriminates in membership or employment based on race, color, or national origin?							
Under penalties of law, I d	leclare that I have examined that am duly authorized to sign this	nis exemption ap	plication and, to the best	of my knowledge and bel	ief, it is corre	ect and	
sign Luf	1 A bloke	- oxemplion alphi	_		,		
	141 149 14		Treasi	wer		-21-18	
here Authorized Signature	LLOKE Reta	in a copy fo	or your records.		Date	,	
7,722		tv Assessor	's Recommendation	on			
Approval		-					
	COMMENTS.						
Approval of a Portion							
☐ Denial	Sign	nature of County	Assessor		Date		
	For County	y Board of E	qualization Use Or	nly			
I declare that to the best o	f my knowledge and belief, the	determination m	ade by the County Board	l of Equalization is correct	pursuant to	ihe	
Approved	COMMENTS:						
Approval of a Portion							
Denied	Sign	nature of County	Board Member		Date		
County Clerk: A lea	jible copy of this form			he County Board o			
must be delivered electron	nically to the Nebraska	Departmen	t of Revenue withi	n seven days after t	the Board	l's decision.	

Exemption Applicationfor Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations

FORM

Before December 31		Re	ad instructions	on reverse side.	, 5 3.9		45 I
	Failure to	properly complete or time	ely file this app	olication will result in	a denial of the exem	ption.	
Name of Organization				County Name		Tax Year	
Capital City Horse a	nd Pony Cl	ub		Lancaster		2018	
Name of Owner of Property	200 2000			State Where Incorporate	ed		
Capital City Horse a	•			Nebraska			
Street or Other Mailing Addre	ess of Applicant			I v	al and Personal Property	Parcel ID Nui	
P.O. Box 251				\$84,700.00			0-003-000
City			Code	Contact Name		Phone Numb	
Raymond		NE 6842	28	Laura Hardesty		402-499-	7012
Email Address							
laura.hardesty@gm	ail.com						*
Type of Ownership		_	_		-	_	
Agricultural and Hortic	cultural Society	Educational Organiza	tion R	teligious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ation	Cemetery Organization
Name		Title of Officers, Directors, or Partners			ss, City, State, Zip Co	de	
Jay Butterfield		President		ched Oakd Rd, Ga			
Bailee Schubauer		Secretary		ty Rd 22, Malmo,			
Laura Hardesty		Treasurer		56 St, Raymond,		DEC	
Legal description of real prop	perty and genera	al description of all depreciable	tangible persona	al property, except license	d motor vehicles:	UL	JEIVEL
S12, T11, R6, 6th F	Principal Me	eridian, LOT 1 NW		,		MA	Y 04 2018
12990	NI	4 Roym	iond			NOF	RMAN H. AGENA R COUNTY ASSESSOI
Property described above is	used in the follo	wing exempt category (please	mark the applical	ble boxes):			ISTER OF DEEDS
Agricultural and Hor			Religious	Charitable	Cemetery		
Give a detailed description o	f the use of the	property:		,			
grounds are used by season that provide Ponv Club is a regis All organizations, except is all of the property used for fi	y 4-H Horse youth and tered 501c for an Agricult d exclusively as nancial gain or p ty used for the s	ers to support Lancase Clubs for ring practic families an opportunit god public charity as of lural and Horticultural Socie described above?	ces and mee y to practice February 23 ty, must comple	etings. The club speand improve riding. 2016. EIN #81-1 ete the following quest	oonsors various hong and showing sk 368906 ions. f the property? YE	orse shows cills. Capita	s throughout the al City Horse and E
		anization which discriminates in				0	
		declare that I have examined the					and
		am duly authorized to sign this			, momoago ana boi		·
sign HARDES	TY.LAURA.	HOLLEY. Digitally signed by			Treasurer	Δn	ril 24, 2018
_ D11/0/01	Signature	Date: 2018.04.24	A.HOLLEY.1148401 21:57:52 -05'00'	Title	i i da Sui el	Date	111 27, 2010
here Additionized	- 9			or your records.		0	
			,	s Recommendatio	n		
Approval		COMMENTS:					
	tion						
☐ Denial		Ciar	nature of County	Accecar		Date	
				qualization Use Or	nly	Dale	
	hat to the best o	of my knowledge and belief, the				pursuant to the	9
Approved	o. Hobiasia						<u>-</u>
Approval of a Por	tion						·
☐ Denied							
☐ Dellied		Sign	nature of County I	Board Member		Date	

Exemption Application

FORM

for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations 451 Before December 31 Read instructions on reverse side. Failure to properly complete or timely file this application will result in a denial of the exemption. County Name Name of Organization Tax Year 2018 onnes neaste State Where Incorporated Name of Owner of Property lebraska Parcel ID Number Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant Total Actual Value of Real and Personal Property 1719107011000 300,000 Contact Name Phone Number Zip Code Jours **Email Address** 104Ce, rasmussen Type of Ownership Religious Organization Agricultural and Horticultural Society Educational Organization Charitable Organization Cemetery Organization Title of Officers, Address, City, State, Zip Code **Directors, or Partners** Street Lincoln Chair, Admin Counci' Assoc. Pastor Legal description of real property and general description of all depreciable tangible personal property, except licensed motor vehicles: Blystone's 3rd Addition, Block 2, Lots 1-3, & E'z Lot 4 ex Wo' SIZ' & N50' Lancaster County, NE 1333 N. 33rd St, Lincoln NE 68503 Personal Property-Church peus taloles, Chairs, office equipmen Property described above is used in the following exempt category (please mark the applicable boxes): Religious Charitable Agricultural and Horticultural Society Educational Cemetery Give a detailed description of the use of the property: Religious Programming, Felbuship, and Worship Administrative offices JUN 1 5 2018 NORMAN H. AGENA LANCASTER COUNTY ASSESSOR/ REGISTER OF DEEDS tartries All organizations, except for an Agricultural and Horticultural Society, must complete the following questions. Is all of the property used exclusively as described above? M NO Is the property used for financial gain or profit to either the owner or owner or organization making exclusive use of the property? .. TYES Is a portion of the property used for the sale of alcoholic beverages? If Yes, state the number of hours per week Is the property owned or used by an organization which discriminates in membership or employment based on race, color, Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this exemption application and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is correct and complete. I also declare that I am duly authorized to sign this exemption application. sian 6-12-18 Authorized Signature here Retain a copy for your records. For County Assessor's Recommendation Approval COMMENTS: Approval of a Portion Denial Signature of County Assessor Date For County Board of Equalization Use Only I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the determination made by the County Board of Equalization is correct pursuant to the laws of the State of Nebraska. Approved COMMENTS: Approval of a Portion Denied Signature of County Board Member Date

Exemption Application
for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations

FORM

Before December 31		ad instructions	on reverse side.	miying Organizat	10113	451
Fallure to	properly complete or time			a denial of the exem	ption.	
Name of Organization			County Name		Tax Year	
Firespring Foundation			Lancaster		2018	2018
Name of Owner of Property			State Where Incorporate	ıd		
Firespring Foundation			Nebraska			
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant			Total Actual Value of Rea	al and Personal Property	Parcel ID N	umber
211 N 14th			\$0.00		P05904	3
City	•	Code	Contact Name		Phone Nun	
Lincoln	NE 685	80	Paul Selivanoff	,	402-488	-3823
Emall Address						
paul.selivanoff@necpas.com						
Type of Ownership						
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational Organiza	itlon 🔲 R	eligious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ıtion [Cemetery Organization
Name	Title of Officers, Directors, or Partners		Addres	s, City, State, Zip Cod	de	
Jay Wilkinson	Chairman	211 N 14th	Street, Lincoln, NI	E 68508		
Tawnya Starr	Secretary		Street, Lincoln, NI		(
Dustin Behrens	Treasurer		Street, Lincoln, NI			
Legal description of real property and general	al description of all depreciable				DE	
None					HE(CEIVED
					AF	R 30,2018
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				NO	MAN by ACTERIA
Property described above is used in the following Agricultural and Hortlcultural Society		mark the applicat	ole boxes): Charitable	Cemetery	LANCASTE REG	RMAN H. AGENA R COUNTY ASSESSOR/ ISTER OF DEEDS
Give a detailed description of the use of the	aronerty:					
The formalition on the	and Lodge	501 (3 M	consotion to	a alli Mar La	0.1	. the was 1 :
The fundation makes Ollsonce, as well as suppo	SHAND 40 OTHER	را بريلان	3011/24/10/5 70	Chase 44 m 70	en your	@ TUIZ DV13 -1)ne
presence, as vell as suppo	alt ofernous at the	1000 They	buld 5+10ms,	healthy comm	mities	
*						
All organizations, except for an Agricultu	ral and Horticultural Societ	y, must comple	te the following question	ons.		
Is all of the property used exclusively as o	lescribed above?			🔀 YES	□ NO	
Is the property used for financial gain or p			_			
Is a portion of the property used for the sa				YES	NO 🔀	
If Yes, state the number of hours per we		; 		1		
Is the property owned or used by an organ or national origin?	nization which discriminates in	membership or e	mpioyment based on race	s, color, 	NO X	
Under penalties of law, I d	eclare that I have examined that an ouly authorized to sign this	is exemption app	lication and, to the best of	f my knowledge and belie	of, it is corre	ct and
	am duly anthorized to sign this	exemption applic	ation.			
sign			Accoun	Thur	Oc	1.30,18
here Authorized Signatures			Title		Date	
	Retai	n a copy fo	r your records.			
	For Count	y Assessor's	Recommendation			
☐ Approval	COMMENTS:					
Approval of a Portion						
☐ Denial	Sign	ature of County A	SPORCAL		Date	
			ualization Use Oni	V	Dale	
l declare that to the best of laws of the State of Nebraska.	my knowledge and belief, the			<u> </u>	oursuant to the	18
Approved	COMMENTS:					
Approval of a Portion						
☐ Denied						
	Signa	ature of County B	oard Member		Date	

Exemption Application for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations

FORM

Before December 31		Rea	ad instructions	on reverse side.		451
	Failure to p	roperly complete or time	ly file this app	lication will result in	a denial of the exem	ption.
Name of Organization	0	01		County Name		Tax Year
Name of Owner of Property	Commi	mity Church		Cancaster State Where Incorporate		2018
Great Plains Street or Other Mailing Add		nity Church		Ne brasks Total Actual Value of Rea		Parcel ID Number
6810 Fairfa				\$ 108,600	rana r oloonar roperty	
City			Code	Contact Name		17-19-235-015-00 Phone Number
Lincoln Email Address		N6 68	505	Larry K	e1's3	402-580-9751
LKeiss @ aol Type of Ownership	. Com					
Agricultural and Hort	ticultural Society	Educational Organiza	tion X F	eligious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ation Cemetery Organization
Name		Title of Officers, Directors, or Partners			s, City, State, Zip Co	
Larry Keiss		Pastor	10810	Fairfat Lin	colu ne 1	8505
Colon Skluller	•	Paster	PO Box	186 Gochne	in ME les	344
Fontenelle Ao	ldition, E	I description of all depreciable Rlock b, Lot 8 Storage show	-9	3700 Vit		
Property described above in Agricultural and Ho		ving exempt category (please	mark the applica	ble boxes):	Cemetery	
Prob Propert This M Go	y is use is a cam sehner Me	donly for l pos of Great . The Two Co	Plans Plans upos slo	Worship and Commentity C we a combined	hurch. Our becard and	l elasses, main eampus i's budsed
		ral and Horticultural Socie				
		escribed above? rofit to either the owner or own			A	
15 (5)		ale of alcoholic beverages?	-	-		
If Yes, state the numb	er of hours per we	ek				
Is the property owned or or national origin?		nization which discriminates ir				s 🔀 NO
		eclare that I have examined to			of my knowledge and bel	ief, it is correct and
	also deciale that i	am duly authorized to sign this	в ехетрион арри	D ,		
sign	d Signature	tus				<u>06-20-201</u> f.
nere Additionze	d Signature	Reta	in a copy fo	or your records.		Date
	0	<u> </u>		's Recommendation	1	
☐ Approval		COMMENTS:				
Approval of a Po	ortion					
☐ Denial		Sign	nature of County	Assessor		Date
				qualization Use On	ly	
	e that to the best of State of Nebraska	f my knowledge and belief, the				pursuant to the
Approved		COMMENTS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Approval of a Po	ortion					
Denied						
		Sign	nature of County	Board Member		Date

File with

Exemption Application

FORM

Your County Assessor	for Tax E		nd Personal	Property by Qualifyi	ng Organizat	tions	451
	Failure to			olication will result in a de	nial of the exem	ntion.	
Name of Organization		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,oo up	County Name	ai oi tile exelli	Tax Year	
Could be 1-10 to 10-100 - 10-1	RUTH BASE	BALL ASSOCIATION	١	LANCASTER		2018	
Name of Owner of Proper				State Where Incorporated		2010	
SAME	•			NEBRASKA			
Street or Other Mailing Ad	dress of Applicant			Total Actual Value of Real and	Personal Property	Parcel ID Nu	mber
7130 S 29TH #F				\$ 500.00		POOC	031-00-X
City		State Zip	Code	Contact Name		Phone Numb	er
LINCOLN		NE 68	516	BILL STRAIN, CPA		402-420	-7300
Type of Ownership				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Agricultural and Hor	ticultural Society	Educational Organiz	ation	eligious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ation	Cemetery Organization
Name		Title of Officers,		Address, Ci	ty, State, Zip Co	de	
CTEVE MOKELVE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Directors, or Partners	0004 004	·			
STEVE MCKELVE	Υ	PRESIDENT		COURT LINCOLN NE		DEC	JE20 120
BILL FAGLER		VICE PRESIDENT		L DRIVE LINCOLN NE			JEIVEL
S. STAN MALY	onarty and ganar	TREASURER	16700 PINC	REST LINCOLN NE 6	8516	à Da	2 fl 0 0010
				l property, except licensed moto	or vehicles:	APF	R 18 2018
NO REAL PROPE		700 Kineche				4100	AGANIII
TANGIBLE PERS	UNAL PROI	PERTY - BASEBALL	EQUIPMEN	I		LANCASTE	MAN H. AGENA R COUNTY AGEGGOD
	,	1	-			REGIS	COUNTY ASSESSOR STER OF DEEDS
Bill Str	211	Secretary	79296	Preserve La	no line		E 68516
		owing exempt category (please	•			The IA	C 60 016
Agricultural and H			_				
			Religious	★ Charitable ★ Charitable	Cemetery		
Give a detailed description	of the use of the	property:					
USED IN THE OP	ERATION O	F BABE RUTH BASE	BALL TEAM	IS .	*** *		
Paris	0	doast	iat	Roochvaling	Pronton		10.8
r avious	(Fresh	DVIII DULGICII	valed,	Reactivating	FISTON	· me	-014
All a manifestions	4 0			<u> </u>			Decree at the text of
				ete the following questions.	S		
				n making exclusive use of the p			
				making exclusive use of the pr			
If Yes, state the numb			- -			2 MINO	
Is the property owned of	r used by an orga	ınization which discriminates i	n membership or e	employment based on race, cold	or,		
or national origin?	onaltice of law L	dealars that I have examined t	this everation en	lication and to the best of an	YES	3 X NO	
complete. 13	the declare that	em duly authorized to sign thi	s exemption appli	plication and, to the best of my cation.	knowleage and beli	er, it is correct	and
sign	5:10	Stram					
	d Signature	U LLIM		SECRE	TARY		4/18/18
here Authorize	a Digitatule	<u></u>		Title		Date	
				r your records.			
		For Cour	nty Assessor'	s Recommendation			
☐ Approval		COMMENTS:			·	•	
Approval of a Po	ortion	No. 200 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100					
☐ Denial ··						NA . 100 1	
Defilal		Sig	nature of County A	Assessor		Date	
		For Count	v Board of Ed	qualization Use Only			
		f my knowledge and belief, the		ade by the County Board of Equ	alization is correct	pursuant to the)
	state of Nebraska.		÷				
Approval of a Po	rtion						
Denied		01	nature of County E	Poord Momban			
		r Sigi	nature of County E	odard Mennber		Date	

File with Your County Assessor

Exemption Applicationfor Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations

Read instructions on reverse side.

FORM

Failure to p	properly complete or time	ely file this app	lication will result in	a denial of the exem	ption.
Name of Organization		······································	County Name	Tax Year	
Malcolm Cemetery Association		Lancaster		2018	
Name of Owner of Property			State Where Incorporate	d	
Malcolm Cemetery Association	İ		Nebraska		
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant			Total Actual Value of Rea	al and Personal Property	Parcel ID Number
PO Box 221			\$ 1,800.00		05-21-200-018-000
City	State Zip	Code	Contact Name		Phone Number
Malcolm	NE 684	102	Sheila Spath		402-430-8385
Type of Ownership					
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational Organiza	ation R	eligious Organization	Charitable Organiza	ation X Cemetery Organization
Name	Title of Officers, Directors, or Partners			s, City, State, Zip Co	de
Bill Stephens	Chair		96th Malcolm, NE		
Sheila Spath	Sec/Treas.		ff RD Malcolm, NE		
Carl "Ted" Johnson	Board Member		70th Raymond, NI		
Legal description of real property and genera	al description of all depreciable	e tangible persona	I property, except licensed	d motor vehicles:	
S21, T11, R5, Acres 6th Princi	pal Meridian, Lot 102	NE		F	RECEIVED
					APR 23 2018
Property described above is used in the follow	wing exempt category (please	mark the applicat	ole hoves):		NORMAN H, AGENA
Agricultural and Horticultural Society		Religious	Charilable	✓ Cemetery	ANCASTER COUNTY ASSESSOR/ REGISTER OF DEEDS
Give a detailed description of the use of the					
Burial of traditional or cremated	numan remains.		4		
				,	
All organizations, except for an Agricultu	ral and Horticultural Socie	ty must comple	te the following question	one	
Is all of the property used exclusively as o					s no
Is the property used for financial gain or p					
Is a portion of the property used for the sa If Yes, state the number of hours per we	ale of alcoholic beverages?				
Is the property owned or used by an orga		n membership or e	employment based on race	e, color,	
or national origin?				YE	
complete. Falso declare that I	declare that I have examined the am duly authorized to sign this			of my knowledge and bel	ief, it is correct and
sign hella.	Jest 1		S	Sec/Treas	4/20/2018
here Authorized Signature	19014	***************************************	Title	oec/ i reas	Date
liele	/ D-4-				
	Reta	in a copy to	r your records.	2	
	For Coun	ty Assessor'	s Recommendation	า	
Approval	COMMENTS:				
Approval of a Portion					
☐ Denial				•	
	Sigr	nature of County A	Assessor		Date
	For Count	y Board of Fo	qualization Use On	lv	
I declare that to the best o	f my knowledge and belief, the		•		pursuant to the
laws of the State of Nebraska.	, ,				F
Approved	OOMINICIATO.				
Approval of a Portion	MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE				
Denied	Sigr	nature of County E	Board Member		Date

Exemption Application

FORM

for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations Before December 31 451 Read instructions on reverse side. Failure to properly complete or timely file this application will result in a denial of the exemption. Name of Organization County Name Tax Year Nebraska Lutheran Campus Ministry-Lincoln Lancaster 2018 Name of Owner of Property State Where Incorporated Nebraska Lutheran Campus Ministry, Inc. Nebraska Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant Total Actual Value of Real and Personal Property Parcel ID Number 1437 N 15th St 535 NOVYH Street \$106,400.00 1024120003000 City State Zip Code Contact Name Phone Number Lincoln NE 68508 Adam White 4024353697 Email Address Type of Ownership Agricultural and Horticultural Society Educational Organization Religious Organization Charitable Organization Cemetery Organization Title of Officers. Name Address, City, State, Zip Code Directors, or Partners Beth Ann Stone President 4710 Christopher Court, Lincoln, NE 68516 Jordon Rasmussen Treasurer 2377 County Road 12, Fremont, NE 68025 Jon Fredericks Executive Director 12565 Ohio Circle, Omaha, NE 68164 Legal description of real property and general description of all depreciable tangible personal property, except licensed motor vehicles: COTTAGE HOME ADDITION, BLOCK 3, Lot 5 - 6 Property described above is used in the following exempt category (please mark the applicable boxes): Agricultural and Horticultural Society Educational X Religious Charitable Cemetery Give a detailed description of the use of the property: Directly adjacent to the The University of Nebraska-Lincoln City Campus, the property owned by Nebraska Lutheran Campus Ministry, Inc. (hereafter NeLCM), a religious not-for-profit organization, is used as the residence of a ministry employee who is required to reside in the property as a condition of employment. Additionally, the property will be used for ministry activities including bible studies and pastoral care. etc.. making the house an integral part of our mission. All organizations, except for an Agricultural and Horticultural Society, must complete the following questions. Is the property used for financial gain or profit to either the owner or owner or organization making exclusive use of the property? ... YES Is a portion of the property used for the sale of alcoholic beverages? YES If Yes, state the number of hours per week Is the property owned or used by an organization which discriminates in membership or employment based on race, color, or national origin? YES Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this exemption application and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is correct and complete. I also declare that I am duly authorized to sign this exemption application. sign **Executive Director** June 30,2018 Authorized Signature here Retain a copy for your records. For County Assessor's Recommendation □ Approval COMMENTS: Approval of a Portion ☐ Denial Signature of County Assessor For County Board of Equalization Use Only I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the determination made by the County Board of Equalization is correct pursuant to the laws of the State of Nebraska. Approved COMMENTS: Approval of a Portion Denied

File with Your County Assessor on or Before December 31

Exemption Applicationfor Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Organizations

FORM

	110	aa maaaaaaaaa ah levelse sidei						
Failure to p	Failure to properly complete or timely file this application will result in a denial of the exemption.							
Name of Organization	County Name							
non profit hub foundation	3 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			2017 2010				
Name of Owner of Property		State Where Incorporated						
non profit hub foundation		nebraska						
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant		and the second s	of Real and Personal Property	Parcel ID Number				
211 north 14th street	0	\$284,299.00		P059047				
City	•	Contact Name Phone Number						
lincoln	ne 685	08 Paul Selivano)II .	402-488-3823				
Email Address								
paul.selivanoff@necpas.com Type of Ownership								
	Educational Organiza	ation Religious Organizatio	n X Charitable Organiz	ration Cemetery Organization				
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational Organiza	Liion neligious Organizatio	Onaniable Organiz					
Name	Title of Officers, Directors, or Partners	. Ac	ddress, City, State, Zip Co	ode				
 Jay Wilkinson	Board Chair	211 N 14th Street, Lincoln	NF 68508					
Amanda Barker	Treasurer	211 N 14th Street, Lincoln						
Jared Carlson	Director	211 N 14th Street, Lincoln						
Legal description of real property and genera								
				It leaded its offices and has				
Property consists primarily of c no vehicles.	onice turniture, leaser	iola improvements, and c	omputer equipment.	RECEIVED				
				APR 3 0 2018				
Property described above is used in the follow				NODMANII 40000				
Agricultural and Horticultural Society	Educational	Religious Charitable	Cemetery LA	NORMAN H. AGENA ANCASTER COUNTY ASSESSOR/				
Give a detailed description of the use of the p	property:		3,	ANCASTER COUNTY ASSESSOR/ REGISTER OF DEEDS				
Non profit Hub is a 501(c)3 orgatraining on site and via webinar								
All organizations, except for an Agricultu		•		:s				
Is the property used for financial gain or p								
Is a portion of the property used for the sa								
If Yes, state the number of hours per we	eek			_				
Is the property owned or used by an orgal or national origin?	nization which discriminates in	membership or employment based of	on race, color,	s 🛛 no				
Under penalties of law, J.d.	eclare that I have examined the	nis exemption application and, to the						
complete. I also declare that I	am duly authorized to sign this	exemption application.						
sign M		Arr	00,07606	04.30.18				
here Muthorized Signature		Title		Date				
11010	Reta	in a copy for your record	ls.					
	For Coun	ty Assessor's Recommend	ation					
Approval	COMMENTS:							
Approval of a Portion								
Denial								
Denial Signature of County Assessor Date								
		y Board of Equalization Use						
I declare that to the best of laws of the State of Nebraska.	f my knowledge and belief, the	determination made by the County E	Board of Equalization is correct	pursuant to the				
Approved	COMMENTS:							
Approval of a Portion								
Denied				Dete				
	r Sign	ature of County Board Member		Date				